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SEMINOLE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
AGENDA MEMORANDUM

SUBJECT: Code Enforcement Lien, Case # 02-96-CEB. Reauest for Reduction of
Penalty — Jimmy D. Greene, Jr., potential buyer. on behalf of Janice T. Clark
owner, 232 Jones Avenue, Sanford

DEPARTMENT: Planning and Development DIVISION: Plannin

Ve

£

/o A

J 'CONTACT: April Boswell /77 EXT._7339
L §

AUTHORIZED BY: Dan Matthys

Agenda Date 10/25/05 Regular[<] Consent[ | Work Session| | Briefing[ |
Public Hearing — 1:30 [_| Public Hearing — 7:00 [ ]

MOTION/RECOMMENDATION:

(A) Approve a reduction to the Code Enforcement Board lien from $160,200.00 to the
estimated administrative costs of §644.31 for processing Case # 02-96-CEB on the property
located at 232 Jones Avenue, Sanford — Janice T. Clark, owner, and require these costs to be
paid within 30 days or the lien will revert back to its original amount ($160,200.00) and upon
payment in full, authorize the Chairman to execute the Satisfaction of Lien (Staff
recommendation); or

(B) Approve a reduction to the Code Enforcement Board lien which fotals $160,200.00, on the
property located at 232 Jones Avenue, Sanford — Janice T. Clark, owner, Case # 02-96-CEB,
to an amount set by the Board of County Commissioners and require the reduced amount to
be paid within 30 days or the lien will revert back to its original amount ($160,200.00) and upon
payment in full, authorize the Chairman to execute the Satisfaction of Lien; or

(C) Approve a waiver of the Code Enforcement Board lien which totals $160,200.00 on the
property located at 232 Jones Avenue, Sanford — Janice T. Clark, owner, Case # 02-96-CEB,
and authorize the Chairman to execute the Satisfaction of Lien; or

(D) Deny the reguest to waive or reduce the Code Enforcement Board lien, which totals
$160,200.00 on the property, located at 232 Jones Avenue, Sanford — Janice T. Clark, owner,
Case # 02-98-CEB.

Commissioner Carey — District 5 April Boswell — Principal Coordinator
BACKGROUND:

In response to a complaint, on March 7, 2002, the Code Enforcement iiﬁg‘f‘* by:%m
Officer observed the following violations located at 232 Jones Avenue, |prs:

Sanford: accumulation of trash and debris, uncultivated vegetation in R —
excess of 24" in height, located within 75 of a structure, gg‘:’“ ?Wy
remains/rubble of a sfructure and objectionable/unsightly matter, in i
violation of Seminole County Code Section 95.4, as defined in Section

95.3. The timeline on this violation is below: File No.rpdp02




DATE

ACTION

RESULT

March 8 and April 4,
2002 '

Notices of Violations issued
to Respondent

Violations remain

June 14, 2002

Statement of Violation and
Reguest for Hearing

Filed by Code Enforcement
Officer

On June 1, 2002

Notice of Hearing mailed to
Respondent via certified and
regular mail

Received and signed for by
Respondent, Janice T. Clark

July 25, 2002

Code Board Hearing

Order entered giving Respondent
a compliance date of August 8,
2002 — if the violations were not
corrected by that date, a fine of
$150.00 per day will be imposed
for each day the violation
continues

August 9, 2002

Reinspection for compliance

Violation remains — Affidavit of
Non-Compliance filed by Code
Officer

October 24, 2002

Code Board Hearing

Lien Imposed in the amount of
$11,550.00 with the fine
continuing to accrue at $150.00
per day untili compliance is
obtained

October 25, 2002

Copy of Order Finding Non-
Compliance and Imposing
Fine/Line mailed to
Respondent via certified and
regular mail

Received and signed for by
Respondent

July 13, 2005

Reinspection for compliance

Violation corrected — Amended
Affidavit of Compliance filed by
Code Officer

July 13, 2005

Property in non-compliance
for the period August 9,
2002 to July 12, 2005

Lien accrued to $160,200.00
(1068 days at $150.00 per day)

July 14, 2005

Request for Reduction of
Penalty

Received from Jimmy D. Greene,
Jr, a potential buyer of the
property

" Mr. Greene requested that the lien imposed against the property be released; stating that the
Respondent, Janice T. Clark, is disabled, on a fixed income, and financially unable to pay for this
lien. Mr. Greene also stated that the Respondent acquired this property from her father, who was
also disabled. Due to their disabilities, they were not able to maintain this property. Both the
Respondent and her father moved into a nursing home in Kissimmee and resided there until
Mr. Clark’s death in 2003. The Respondent then moved to North Carolina to live with relatives who

could help with her daily care and expenses.

Mr. Greene further stated that he brought this

property into compliance in the hopes of purchasing the property. The Respondent, Janice T.
Clark, has given Mr. Greene a Power of Attomey to act on her behalf regarding this request.




The Board considers the individual facts of each case when determining whether to reduce
a lien. In addition, the Board adopted the following guidelines on February 9, 1299 to use
when considering lien reductions:

1.

If an individual has acquired a property in which the lien was recorded and the
individual bought the property with this knowledge, a waiver or reduction in lien
should not be granted. In such cases, the lien should have been considered in
reaching a purchase price.

If a lien is not considered when a title insurance policy is issued, a reduction of
the lien to provide relief to a title insurer should not be granted. To do so would
place the County in the position indemnifying an insurance company against its
losses, which are reflected in premium charges. '

If a lien has previously been reduced, and another request is received for a lien
reduction, whether from the original property owner or new owner, a reduction or
waiver should not be granted. If the BCC grants relief to a violator, its action
should be final and conclusive.

When considering a request and in developing a recommendation to the BCC,
staff should evaluate the amount of the lien compared to the value of the
property and the actions the violator did or did not take in attempting to resolve
the code violation. Per the Property Appraiser information, the assessed value
of the property is $20,064.00. The lien totals $160,200.00.

When liens are satisfied as a result of either full payment or reduced/eliminated
payment as directed by the BCC, the lien satisfaction instrument will be provided
to the property owner who shall be responsible for recording the instrument in
the land records.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends that the Board approve a reduction of the lien on the property located at
232 Jones Avenue, Sanford, from $160,200.00 to $644.31, which represents the
administrative costs for processing this case based on the following facts:

1.
2.

The Respondent, Janice T. Clark, is disabled.
The Respondent has a fixed income, lives on disability, and resides in
North Carolina.

3. The Respondent is not financially capable of paying this lien.
4.

The potential buyer, Jimmy D. Greene, Jr., has brought this property into
compliance at his own expense, with the desire to purchase this property.

Staff further recommends that this amount ($644.31) be paid within 30 days or the fine will
revert back to the original lien in the amount of $160,200.00.



Attachments: Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order (7/25/02)
Affidavit of Non-Compliance (9/4/02)
Order Finding Non-Compliance and Imposing Fine/Lien (10/24/02)
Amended Affidavit of Compliance (9/30/05)
Request for Reduction of Penalty (7/14/05)
Specific Power of Attorney (7/1/05)
Property Appraiser Database Information
Estimated Costs for processing Case # 002-96-CEB (Planning Division)
Estimated Costs for processing Case # 002-96-CEB (SCSO)



SCIEINULE GUUNET LUDE DRPURGENIENT

1101 EAST FIRST STREET
SANFORD, FLORIOA 32771-1488

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO. 02-96-CEB
{YBE0 18 151 R0 )08 B O R0 R B 0 R R

SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political
subdivision of the State of Florida,

Petitioner,
Vs, MARYANNE MURSE, CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT
SEMINOLE COUNTY
JANCIE T CLARK BK 04473 PG 1762
2743 NORTHGATE DR AT 2 RECORDED 07/25/200¢ 04105144 P
7% Ht=H
KISSIMMEE L 34746 RECOKDING FEES 0,00
Respondent. RECONDED BY L Woodley
/
FINDINGS OF FACT, CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ORDER
Based on the testimony and evidence presented in case number 02-96-CEB, it is determined that the Respondent is:
(a) the owner of record of the property (Tax Parcel ID 412.20-30-509-0000-0150), located at 232 Jones Ave, Sanford,
located in Seminole County and legally described as follows:
LOT 15+ W 40 FT OF LOT 16 SOUTH SANFORD HEIGHTS ADD PB2PG 119
(b) in possession or control of the property; and
(c) in violation of Seminole County Code Section 95.4 as defined in Section 95.3(g)(W{iXp)-
It is hereby ordered that the Respondent correct the violations on or before rK\\\UQ U:@T , 2002, In order to correct the
violations, the Respondent shall: J
1) REMOVE THE ACCUMULATION OF TRASH AND DEBRIS.
2) REMOVE THE UNCULTIVATED VEGETATION IN EXCESS OF 24” IN HEIGHT LOCATED WITHIN 75° OF A
STRUCTURE.
3) REMOVE THE REMAINS OR RUBBLE OF STRUCTURES WHICH HAVE BEEN BURNED, STRICKEN BY
OTHER CASUALTY OR DEMOLISHED.
4) REMOVE OBJECTIONABLE, UNSIGHTLY, OR UNSANITARY MATTER, SUBSTANCE, OR MATERIAL

TENDING BY ITS EXISTENCE AND/OR ACCUMULATION TO ENDANGER OR ADVERSELY AFFECT THE

HEALTH, SAFETY, LIVES AND/OR WELFARE OF THE CITIZENS OF THE COUNTY.

If the Respondent does mot comply with the Order, a fine of §_{D0 o0 will be imposed for each day the violations
continue, or are repeated after compliance past = Uqug\‘ % ,2002. The Respondent is further ordered to contact the Seminole
County Code Inspector to arrange for an inspection of the property to verify compliance. Any fine imposed shall continue to accrue until

such time as the Code Inspector inspects the property and verifies compliance with this Order.
This order shall be recorded in the official land records of Serninole County and shall constitute a lien against the land on which

the violations exists and upon any other real or personal property owned by the Respondents.

DONE AND ORDERED this 25" day of July, 2002, in Seminole County, Florida.

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

SEMINOLE COUNTY FLORIDA
/
T % JZ/

?/iAN METTS, VICE CHAIR

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 25% day of July, 2002, by Jean Metts, who is personally known to

me. . '
o N Jareia S Solin/
e Marcla L. Fuller

FC E&ﬂ‘ﬂ@ C@é\{ Notary Public to and for the

County and State aforementioned.

{ OCLERKOFTHE o cen

ot

Order.clark CQD ENFOQCEE\*ﬁ%j‘gT BQAQ% ‘ ‘ MYlCOMMlSSQON#DD 014731
SEMINOLECOUNF, FLORIDA gt , SRR hnziny.,. |

By%@?,\ RSNV
Date: I 25«8




CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political CASE NO: 02-86-CEB
subdivision of the State of
Florida,
Petitioner,
VS.

JANICE T CLARK

Respondent.
/

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-COMPLIANCE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Pamela Taylor Code
Inspector for PLANNING DIVISION, who after being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. That on JULY 25, 2002, the Board held a public hearing and issued its Order in
the above-styled matter.

2. That, pursuant to said Order, Respondent was to have taken certain corrective
action by or before AUGUST 8, 2002

3. That a re-inspection was performed on AUGUST 9, 2002.

4. That the re-inspection revealed that the corrective action ordered by the Board has
not been taken in that THE TRASH & DEBRIS, UNCULTIVATED VEGETATION
IN EXCESS OF 24” IN HEIGHT, WITHIN 75 OF A STRUCTURE AND THE

REMAINS AND RUBBLE OF A STRUCTURE HAVE NOT BEEN REMOVED
FROM THE PROPERTY .

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

DATED this 4™ day of September, 2002

i le Lt

Pamela Taylor, Inspecto

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 4™ day of September 2002, by Pamela

Taylor, who is personally known to me and who did tak% y

Notary Public in andfor the County
and State Aforementioned
My commission expires:

AFFNON.COM

il
3 FONDA C, SHEEHAN
= MY COMMISSION # DD 130319

EXPIRES: July 1, 2006
Bonded Theu Notary Public Underariters

)
e,




CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political CASE NO 02-96-CEB
subdivision of the State of Florida,
BB EIRN BB RE B R R MR R R B

Petitioner,
vs. MARYBNNE MORSE, CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT
SEMINOLE COUNTY
JaerET CLARK T T
3743 NORTHGATE DR. APT 2 RECORDED 10/30/2008 10:87:40 PH
KISSIMMEE, FL 32746 RECORDING FEES 10.50
RECORDED BY J Eckenroth
Respondent.

/

ORDER FINDING NON-COMPLIANCE AND IMPOSING FINE/LIEN

The Respondent is the owner of record of the property (Tax Parcel ID #12-20-30-509-0000-0150)
located at 232 Jones Ave, Sanford, Florida, located in Seminole County and legally described as follows:

LOT 15 + W 40 FT OF LOT 16 SOUTH SANFORD HEIGHTS ADD PB 2 PG
119
This case came on for public hearing before the Code Enforcement Board of Seminole County on
the 25" day of July 2002, after due notice to the Respondent. The Board, having heard testimony under
oath and having received evidence, issued its Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order.

Said Order found Respondent in violation of Section 95.4 as defined in Section 95.3(g)(h)(1)(p),
Seminole County Code.

Said Order required Respondent to take certain corrective action by August 8, 2002.

Said Order stated that a fine of $150.00 per day would be imposed if Respondent did not take certain
corrective action by the date set for compliance.

An Affidavit of Non-Compliance bearing the date of September 4, 2002, has been filed with the
Board by the Code Inspector, which Affidavit certifies under oath that the required actions, removing the
accumulation of trash and debris, uncultivated vegetation in excess of 24” in height located within 75 of a
structure, removing the remains or rubble of structures which have been burned, stricken by other casualty
or demolished and objectionable, unsightly, and unsanitary matter, substance or material at this location has
not been obtained.

Accordingly, it having been brought to the Board’s attention that Respondent has not complied with
the Order dated July 25, 2002, the Board orders that a fine of $11,550.00 (total accrued fine up until
hearing) is imposed against the property for each day the violation has continued past the date set for
compliance, and a fine of $150.00 per day is ordered against the property for each day the violation
continues past October 24, 2002.



CASE NO 02-96-CEB
JANCIE T CLARK

The Respondent must contact the Code Inspector to arrange for an inspection of the property to verify
compliance. The fine imposed shall continue until such time as the Code Inspector mspects the property

and establishes the date of compliance.

This Order shall be recorded in the public records of Seminole County, Florida, and shall constitute
a lien against the land on which the violation exists and upon any other real or personal property owned by

the Respondent.
DONE AND ORDERED this 24 day of October, 2002, in Seminole County, Florida.

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

iy mfz

TO’\?f HAGOOD CHMR

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24" day o Qgteber, 2002, by Tom
Hagood, who is personally known to me. / /

SLFcﬁdzvx C“Sheehan, N@\”tafy Public to and for the
" County and State aforementioned.
My Commission Expirees:

Lien.CLARK

we MY COMMISSION # DD 130319
F EXPIRES: July 1, 2006

E @«»’“ %, FONDAG. SHEEHAN
7’°rr~ Bonded Thru Notary Public Uncerwritars

bRt

CERTIFIEL: @@w ,_

* CLERK'OF THE ':%
CODE ENFORCENENT. BOARD
SEMI cze;:uw %@R m

7z D ,,37ﬁj;,/ ’,: <&
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CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SEMINCLE COUNTY, a political CaseNo0.02-96-CEB
subdivision of the State of Florida

Petitioner,
VS,

Jancie T Clark

Respondent.

Amended
AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Pamela Taylor,
Code Enforcement Officer for Seminole County Sheriff's Office, who, after being duly

swormn, deposes and says:

1. That on July 25, 2002 the Board held a public hearing and issued its Order
in the above-styled matter.

2. That, pursuant to said Order, Respondent was to have taken certain
corrective action by or before August 8, 2002.

3. That a re-inspection was performed and the Respondent was in compliance
on July 13, 2005.

4. That the re-inspection revealed that the corrective action ordered by the
Board has been taken in that the trash & debris have been removed, that
the uncultivated vegetation was less than 24” in height, and that the
structure had been secured.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT. DATED this 30th day of September 2005.

Pamela Taylor, Code Enforcement Officer

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30" day of September 2005,
by Pamela Taylor, who is personally known to me.

tzcir ko
Notary Public in and for the County
and State Aforementioned

7

STACIE M. BISHOP
WY COMMISSION # DD 205975
EXPIRES: July 9, 2007

Bondad Thiu Rotary Public Underwriters
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SEMINOLE L@Uﬁmﬁ | o
CEB CASE No. ()4 - SOEB

REQUEST FOR REDUCTION OF PE? ?ALTY

BY COMPLETING THISZ FORM, YOU ARE MAKING STATEMENTS
UNDER OATH

INSTRUCTIONS: Please £111 in both zides of this foxrm
completely. Ba sp@cific when writing your astatement.

pleage rebturn this form to the Sscratary of the Code
Enforcesment Board. The Petition will then be presentad at
the next regularly z2chedulsd mesting and vou will be
notified in writing of thes Board’s decision within 10 days
after the hesaring. If wou aze claiming medical or financlal
hardship, attasch supporting documentation {(i.e., a doctories
stacemeant or proeck @f inaome) . IE you have any gquestions,
mleasze call thse Secrebtary at 407-6865-7403.

pow—_d [——
Proparty Owner’ s Name J e L CLW

Property Address 232 ,:}—DN*ZS iﬁvﬁ SM\"% E 327173

Frone numbsr where vou can bhe reachsed during the day€3§h?§77'§tf7;l

Iz the proparty now in complismas? \/ Yes o Mo (XE
a0, explain in agﬁaml}

Are vou <claiming a financial hardﬁlip? Ve ¥o
Are you olaiming a medical hard 2 Yas Mo
If the propsrbty owner Ls unable o complats this form, list the
namae of the person who 45 asuthorized to acht for ths Sroparty
Cwner and thelr relationship to the Projerty Owner:




el B I R T £y o NI DY R N T w ™ v I}
gysla/2ens 15043 ABRTERETIEE D g TRG [eRe Az
(S RRRRE PaGE 83783

I ’:me | C;,’Z@”;

) 4 , do hereby submibt this
Potition in reguest for a reduction in the total amount of
penalty imposed and in support, offer the ﬁallvwimg statemeant

Mr% HoE WAS OHVEN “*o ?M;w C_m.zm &y HEL FamER Scopl AFTER HER  PoTHER Prgsed
sy 1991, He cave i o HER pEGaose s Clami wins HAVIN A HoaDTIME FNANCILLY
uine Soiely b ’}az fmw Doeiiny ek N TuNE TF DO THE Hong WAS PARTIALLY
BUANED Trund, AND BECMAE OF HER PINANCAL PRCBLENVS SHEDID NITHAVE INSWRPANCE,
Nl Clapk wWhS EoRCED To fNoVE WITH HER EATHER  WED WhS &LS‘Q o DiSABILIN, TE “The
Coco. Sammyia \JDO(\L TN Ks;;mm«f& Hf S}ch \f‘(\g sz« rﬁ’ﬂr&— wis ALso N
DiiLIny, SHE WAD FRCED o CARE Fof, i OMITL 3 DETH N AR UNNBLETo Arekd
e EXPESES onl ER CriEck ptong, My Claax Moved 1o Norr Canoumm vese. e
BamIsy e BLSE HELPED HER ERNGInLY WDE BASIC. NECESTIES. Uﬁi%ﬂ)@‘%‘{ BECASE oF HER
DiSKILTY D Liek OF FUNDS Ms Clar HAS BFE0 UNRBLE 1o THUE CARE OF THE PRoPEZTY PREPERLY
My nomE 15 Jim (FREENE pan T A N THE PRCESS OF TRYNG > PURCHATE THS PRODEXTY FRo s
Copav Reeiny T HOVE DonE ALL OF THE WIRK REQUIREDTD BRINLTHIS PRobErTY INT> (EHPLIANCE.
E“”"‘ME‘M’% |1t ok MVE_OF THE REQUIEENENTS fnky Wib_YERY HELPFUL I ipsinB2inis ALL OF iy QUESINS.
M2y Taviok ( oe BurRReEmaT oRPIcR) IN PECED THe PeobEey ok i3 jes A 19508D m\} BEERDRWIT

CofPuinuee. WE RESFEGRULLY sk PR THE DB ENFPOREMENT PINES T BE PRI VEN 50 ONCE
THE SRLE 1S CongPLered T AN BRING TS PROPERTY OP 7o M@&E}; of THE REST OF THE

Dats: ’ﬂ J}OD5 sig eé(f//’i> N ELGHEDR D

. ' 7. =~ set 1
Frint Hames: ’Tm«'ﬂ\l \\ @2‘6’6}\56&,

gtate of FlLorida
County of Seninole

PERSONAI T the undersigned authority duly
Ggfnczz \ 3 gter oaths and take acknowledgmants,

oy . (\geerod D€, who £irst being duly sworn,
acknowledged bafors me that the informaticon conbainad h**@*ﬁ i
rrice and Cofzeﬁ“ He/ghe L8 nout %&ru:ﬁallw known %a me and hag
producsd DNy Loyl T ;Q
P Z ‘

8

=%

\\‘xliﬁtc,,

ANTHONYGPERRONE i
U‘“ Us

v 5} ——\ =, Notary Public - State of Ftondcx
) EE o ZMy CommissionBxpires Sep 18,2008 |
" o : Commission # DD 346475 ¢

- Bonded By National Nolary Assn

a
ol




SPECIFIC POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

[ wjm e 1 CLNZJ«: , of the City of
Faurmna : , State of N oty Cheounma , have made,
constituted and appointed, and by these presents, do make, constitute and appoint
ey 0. Geeene Jda , of the City of
SoniFen , State of  Fregion , my true and

lawful ATTORNEY-IN-FACT, with full power and authority for me in my name, place and stead,
to execute on my behalf and Note, Mortgage and any other documents in connection with the
purchase and mortgage of or by me of the property located at @32 JowEs Ave

City of S(,\hﬁ;@ , State of FLcRupe ,

or more particularly known and described as:

This Power of Attorney shall not be revoked or terminated by my death as to my said
attorney or any other person who, without actual knowledge or notice of my death, has acted or
acts in good faith, under or in reliance upon this Power of Attorney, and any action so taken,
unless otherwise invalid or unenforceable, shall be binding upon me or my heirs, devises, legatees
or personal representative, and an affidavit executed by my said attorney, setting forth that he has
not, or had not, at the time of doing any act pursuant to this Power of Attorney, received actual
knowledge or actual notice of the revocation or termination of this Power of Attorney, by death,
disability or otherwise, or notice of any fact indicating the same, shall, in the absence of fraud
participated in by my said attorney and another person or persons acting in reliance upon this
Power of Attorney, be conclusive proof of the non-revocation or non-termination of this Power of
Attorney at such time.

Every person, bank, governmental agency of corporation to whom an executed copy or a
photocopy, or other similar copies of the executed original of this instrument is delivered may act
in reliance thereon, and shall be fully protected in so doing, unless and until he, she, they or it shall
have received written notice signed by me of the revocation of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this / day of

P

Ndud A0S
/ C/
\2 § Y //“\\‘/}, N /Ag fq - i N /
FIONC e L‘“\k L oo N fowQ/ 7” (/Q’I@*\j :
Witness “3‘,/ enature (Seal)
Witness

State of / 7 Yoy Ca/a ./,z/(,zﬂl e/
f“n”mat.,f\(‘{\//(:{) )




The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this __| day of
, (N . - 7 4o .
Q vl , gé/ oYL lsrs ne) ] ,/%.,7/0_,&/@) , who is personally
. / p ’
{;nown to me or who has produced L. D) /{1 o bl $S73 A as identification.
¥

My Commission Expires: , : g/// ‘
Q}caﬁa P }V C;;ppé C{EW% ,z/;qé/é/
Y ] Notary Public



Seminole County Property Appraiser Get Information by Parcel Number

Page 1 of 1

APBHAIGER

vk, LIS, AR

LYY B TEGE

2005 WORKING VALUE SUMMARY

WARRANTY DEED 11/1924 ¢
WARRANTY DEED 04/1982 &

Value Method: Market
GENERAL o
p I id: 12-20-30-509-0000-0150 Number of Buildings: !
arcelid: 1e-ebrdoues ) Depreciated Bldg Value: 30
Owner: CLARKJANCIET i
o Depreciated EXFT Value: $0
Mailing Address: PO BOX 148
i . Land Value (Market): $20,064
City,State, ZipCode: FAITH NC 28041
Land Value Ag: 30
Property Address: 232 JONES AVE SANFORD 32773 ot Va $20,064
ik arket Valu .

Subdivision Name: SOUTH SANFORD HEIGHTS ADD

o Assessed Value (SOH): $20,064
Tax District: 01-COUNTY-TXDIST 1
E fions- Exempt Value: $0
xemptions: Taxable Value:  $20,084
Dor: 01-SINGLE FAMILY e
Tay Estimator
SALES
Deed Date Book Page Amount Vaclimp
WARRANTY DEED 02/1995 62885 1504  $100 Improved $339
2004 Taxable Value: $20,064

$100 Improved
$100 Improved

DOES NOT INCLUDE NON-AD VALOREM

ASSESSMENTS
Find Comparable Sales within this Subdivision
LAND
Land Assess Frontage Depth Land Unit Land LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Method Units Price Value LEGLOT15+WA40FT OF LOT 16 SCUTH
SANFORD HEIGHTS ADD PB 2 PG 118
FRONT FOOT & 110 133 000 19000  $20,064
DEPTH
BUILDING INFORMATION
Bid Year . Base Gross Heated Bid Est. Cost
Num D Type pit xtures Top SF SF Ext Wall Value New
SINGLE SIDING BELOW
1 FAMILY 1849 3 672 984 672 AVG $0 $0
Appendage | Sqgft SCREEN PORCH UNFINISHED /192
Appendage | Sqft OPEN PORCH UNFINISHED / 120

valorem tax purposes.

NOTE: Assessed values shown are NOT certified values and therefore are subject to change before being finalized for ad

*** If you recently purchased a homesteaded property your next year's property tax will be based on Just/Market value.

http://www scpafl.org/pls/web/re_web.seminole county title?parcel=12203050900000150...

8/29/2005



Estimate of Costs
CEB Case # 02-96-CEB

JIMMY GREENE, POTENTIAL BUYER

JANCIE T. CLARK, OWNER

Postage
Regular 6 $ .37 $ 222
Certified 6 $ 442 $28.74
$28.74

Processing Time for
Code Enforcement and BCC Action
Code Board Secretary 2 hours $ 12.50 $25.00
Code Board Attorney 1 hour $100.00
Planning Manager’s Review 1 hour $ 40.00
Planning and Development
Director’s Review 1 hour $ 50.00
Deputy County Manager's
Review 1 hour $ 60.00
County Attorney’s Review 1 hour $100.00

$375.00
Other associated costs not captured:
Fieet expense, Phone expense, Utilities, Computer Support
Costs for Recording Documents -
# of first pagedocs - § # of additional page docs - 1 $ 58.50
($10.00 first page, $8.50 each additional page)
ESTIMATED COST FOR PROCESSING CASE # 02-96-CEB
By the Planning Division

$462 24
ESTIMATED COST FOR PROCESSING CASE # 02-96-CEB
By the Seminole County Sheriff’'s Office

$182.07

TOTAL COST FOR PROCESSING CASE # 02-96-CEB

$644.31




- SEMINOLE COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Affidavit For Reimbursement of Code Enforcement Officers Administrative Costs

Case No. 02-96-CEB

The Seminole County Sheriffs Office requests that the Department of Planning and Develogment petition the Board of
County Comimission to enter an order requiring the Respondent in the above-styled case fo pay the costs of investigation
incurred by this office during the investigetion and presentation of said case. The below llems detall the aclivities and
assoclated costs for investigating this case,

Code Enforcement Officer: Pamela Tayior

03/07/02 Inspections: 04/04/02, 04/24/02, 06/13/02, 07/19/02, 08/09/02, 10/21/02, 07/13/05 4.0
O8/01105 Phone calls: 08/09/08, 07/06/05, 07/13/08 2.0
{3/08/02 Letiers: 04/04/02 0
077258102 CEB Hearing and 10/24/02 70

8.0
TOTAL HOURS
x $20.23
TOTAL PERSONNEL
COsTs | ¢ 182.07

w

E-N

TOTAL TANGIBLE
AND/OR SERVICE COSTS | § 0o

The Seminocle County Sheriff's Office has incurred actual costs in the amount of $ 182.07 during the investigation and
prosecution of the defendant in this case. Said costs are supported and documented as listed above., Personnel costs
are calculated at a rate of §20.23 per hour, as determined by the Financial Services Section of the Seminole County
Sheriffs Office. Tangible goods and @07 wiual services are indicated as reguired and at a direct cost 1o the Office.

fipvwiela aj 0, Date: 0%/03/0S

Signature of Deputly / investigator:

Attested to this 3% day of August 2005, by Pamelg Tavic
Code Enfo

or
rcement Officer
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e
i@
L4

P ifFomsiFestitution/affidavit for cos

Raviged 5.2-2001



